

For more information contact: Cynthia Carlson cynthia@sorna.com

(Eagan, MN) January 12, 2018- Sorna Corporation, a global leader in digital medical image and data sharing systems, continues its international expansion by exhibiting at Arab Health, January 29 – February 1, 2018 at the Dubai International Convention and Exhibition Centre.

Sorna will present Vertex 3.6, its latest software innovation making Enterprise Imaging – Simplified. Vertex is a single application that can combine images and data from across the healthcare enterprise, convert them to DICOM for storage in PACS/VNA and share them via CD/cloud/email.

Arab Health is the largest gathering of healthcare and trade professionals in the MENA region. The 2018 edition of the event is expected to welcome more than 4,200 exhibiting companies and 103,000 attendees from 150 + countries.

Sorna will be featured in Minnesota's Medical Alley located in Hall 1, Booth F11 along with 4-other Minnesota based companies. The Minnesota Trade Office and Minnesota's Medical Alley are part of the USA Pavilion; a destination for buyers looking for an efficient way to meet a critical mass of U.S. suppliers, and an on-site business hub for U.S. exhibitors looking to maximize their exposure and impact at the event.

## **About Sorna Corporation**<sup>®</sup>

Headquartered in Eagan, Minnesota, Sorna Corporation designs and manufactures DICOM and IHE conformant products that make the sharing and management of digital medical information easier and more convenient for healthcare professionals. Sorna eliminates the operational, administrative and financial complexities associated with managing, sharing, and storing digital images and videos. Dating back to 1999, Sorna holds patents for industry-first technology that has advanced digital diagnostic image sharing. Industry experience and engineering expertise allows Sorna to anticipate digital imaging trends to ensure healthcare providers are prepared to manage emerging image data formats and new clinical workflows.

Sorna Corporation is seeking distributors and dealers in the Middle East and Africa. Please contact us for details.



2020 Silver Bell Rd., Suite 17 Eagan, MN 55122 USA +1 651.406.9900 www.sorna.com





2020 Silver Bell Rd., Suite 17 Eagan, MN 55122 USA +1 651.406.9900 www.sorna.com